| | | No. <u>0698.076/P</u> |
|--|--|--|
| | FORM PTO-1595 06 - 11 - | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| | (REV. 6-93) REC | HEET Patent and Trademark Office |
| 2-50 | OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ Tab settings | 505 |
| Ġ | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| N | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| nes | SKLYARSKY, Leonid FIGOVSKY, Oleg | Name: EUROTECH LTD. |
| , | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | Internal Address: |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 1101 30th Street, N.W. |
| | S. Pandre of conveyance. | Suite 500 |
| | • | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20007 |
| | Other: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 	■ No |
| 1 | Execution Date: May 21, 1998 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 2. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 3. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | 09/084976 |
| | | e execution date of the application is: May 21, 1998 |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | | |
| Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No | | tached? □ Yes ≅ No |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| - | Name: Herbert Cohen, Esq. | |
| - | Internal Address: BLANK ROME COMISKY & | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 |
| | MCCAULEY, LLP | ■ Enclosed |
| | WIGMAN COHEN LEITNER & MYERS IP GROUP | ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Ì | Street Address: 900 - 17th Street, N.W., Suite 1000 | 8. Deposit account number: 23-2185 |
| /02 | City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| - 1 | | THIS SPACE |
| | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true condocument. | | is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original |
| | | -// |
| | | CM Shelow |
| | Herbert Cohen Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| } | Registration No. 25,109 | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | heet, attachments, and document: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 0698.076/P ASSIGNMENT

- (1) Loomid Sklyarsky
- (2) Oleg Figovsky

(1-4) insert Name(s)

of Inventor(s) (3) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.98), and other good and valuable ssiderations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to

(5) Insert Name of

(5) Eurotech Ltd.

Arrigner (6) Insert Address of Assignee

(6) 1101 30th Street Suite 500 N.W. Washington DC 2007

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the

invention for patent in the United States of America

Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case # or For.

Apple. No.

(7) An adhesive composition

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for parent in the United States of America

(8) Insert Date of Signing (8) on of application

and any and all applications for putent and putents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and may continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undereigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assigner.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to lesue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the outire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby great(s) the firm of WIGMAN, COHEN, LEITNER & MYERS, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradomark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Signature of Inventor (seal) Date 21.05.36. Signature of Inventor (seal)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness

PATENT REEL: 9224 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 05/28/1998